Ferdinand Schad KG
Steigstraße 25-27
D-78600 Kolbingen
Telephone +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 0
Fax  +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 200
Ceiling Slot Diffuser

colour
Accessories:
Order example:
DSX-P1-Z, L III, length 1000 mm, with ASK
Unless stated otherwise, the thick-frame model will be delivered!
Corner angle 90°
(Supplied loose as standard)
-EW
End pieces
(a pair) on the left/right
(Supplied loose as standard)
Mounting handle
for connection element 2
-FMG
04/03 - 19
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
21.04.2010Version:
Ceiling Slot Diffuser Model DSX
Specification texts
Ceiling slot diffuser type DSX-S, for supply air, suitable for instal-
lation in open or closed ceiling systems or for concealed installa-
tion in joints of panelled ceilings. Air outflow direction can be
adjusted afterwards from below. Noise level and pressure loss re-
main constant in all air guide blade positions.
Slot diffuser consisting of extruded aluminium profile painted in
black (RAL 9005) or white (RAL 9010), depending on the colour
of the air guide blade. Air guide elements made of plastic, colour
RAL 9005 (black) or RAL 9010 (white). TÜV tested according to
VDI 6022 Sheets 1+2 and DIN 1946 Sheet 2.
Product: SCHAKO type DSX-S-Z
Accessories:
- Version (number of slots)
- Type DSX-S1 (1-slot)
- Type DSX-S2 (2-slot)
- Type DSX-S3 (3-slot)
- Type DSX-S4 (4-slot)
- Air guide element position:
- L I, vertical throw
- L II L, one-way horizontal throw on the left
- L II R, one-way horizontal throw on the right
- L III, alternate horizontal throw (standard)
- Length:
- 500 mm
- 1000 mm
- 1500 mm
- in band design with plenum box (-ASK) and concealed
mounting (-VM)
- Model without plenum box
- as dummy piece (-BS)
- with M4 riveting nuts
- for operation with overflow air with mounting bracket
(pair) (-BW)
- with M4 riveting nuts
- Return air version with air guide blades
Product : SCHAKO type DSX-S-A
- with plenum box (-ASK) made of galvanised sheet steel and
lateral connection piece and fixing lugs.
- with a throttle damper (-DK) adjustable from the front in
the plenum box for air volume regulation
- with rubber lip seal (-Gd)
- with thermal insulation
- internal (-li)
- external (-la)
- with M4 riveting nuts
- with end piece (-ES1, pair) (supplied loose as standard),
made of aluminium painted to
- RAL 9005 (black) or
- RAL 9010 (white)
- Corner bracket 90° (-EW) (supplied loose as standard)
- Mounting handle for connection element 2 (-FMG)
04/03 - 20
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
21.04.2010Version: